



2026:DHC:4462

\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 545/2023 & CM APPL. 35535/2023 & CM APPL. 35536/2023
& CM APPL. 35537/2023
VEENA KHANNA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

..... Appellant
Through: Ms. Pinki Sah, Advocate (Proxy)
(Through VC)

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Nitin Khanna, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
01.05.2024

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not well.

In the interest of justice, list on 6th May, 2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either party on the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 1, 2024
gs/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)