



2026:DHC:4462

\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 545/2023 & CM APPL. 35535/2023 & CM APPL. 35536/2023
& CM APPL. 35537/2023
VEENA KHANNA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

Through: Appellant
Appearance not given

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Nitin Khanna, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.05.2024

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, the matter is adjourned.

List on 26th July, 2024.

It is made clear that since there is no interim order in operation, merely the pendency of the appeal shall not affect the proceedings before the Execution Court and the Execution Court may proceed in accordance with law.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 6, 2024
gs/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)