



2024-01-15 14:04

\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

57

+ RFA 488/2023, CM APPL. 33372/2023 & 33374/2023

RAKESH KAPOOR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kapoor, Ms. Veena Khanna and Mr. Shashank Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi and Mr. Shiv Kapoor, Advocates.

58

+ RFA 545/2023, CM APPL. 35535-37/2023

VEENA KHANNA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi and Mr. Shiv Kapoor, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

26.07.2024

List on 14.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 26, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any