



2024-01-14 17:18:52

\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 488/2023 & CM APPLs. 1917/2025, 33372/2023 & 33374/2023**

RAKESH KAPOOR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shashank Agrawal, Advocate
versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi,
Advocates for R1

+ **RFA 545/2023 & CM APPLs. 1918/2025, 35535/2023, 35536/2023 & 35537/2023**

VEENA KHANNA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shashank Agrawal, Advocate
versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi,
Advocates for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Relist on 01.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any