



2026-05-11 11:37:41

\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

RFA 488/2023, CM APPL. 33372/2023, 33374/2023& 1917/2025.

RAKESH KAPOORAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Mr. Saanil Patnayak and Ms. Tamanna Kavdia, Advocates.

37

+ RFA 545/2023, CM APPL. 35535-35537/2023 & 1918/2025

VEENA KHANNA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Mr. Saanil Patnayak and Ms. Tamanna Kavdia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

At request of learned counsel for the Appellant, list on 12.05.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 11, 2026/R